# 506126178 06/25/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6172904

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ERIC STEVEN BURAK			06/16/2020	
JULIE METCALF			06/17/2020	
NATALIE GRINSHTEIN			06/19/2020	
MEIDUO HU			06/17/2020	
JOHN FITZMAURICE VA	JOHN FITZMAURICE VALLIANT		06/18/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА			
Name:	FUSION	I PHARMACEUTICALS INC.		
Street Address:	270 LOI	NGWOOD ROAD SOUTH		
City:	HAMILT	ON, ONTARIO		
State/Country:	CANAD	A		
Postal Code:	L8P 0A6	3		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
Application Number:		16619432		
	ΑΤΑ			
	p <b>rovided</b> ; ( ( 1 E	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuct ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent JS-PatentBos@goodwinlaw.com, dgrimes GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 100 NORTHERN AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210	via US Mail.	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	p <b>rovided</b> ; ( ( 1 E	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> of JS-PatentBos@goodwinlaw.com, dgrimes GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 100 NORTHERN AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210	via US Mail.	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	p <b>rovided</b> ; ( ( 1 E	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of JS-PatentBos@goodwinlaw.com, dgrimes GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 100 NORTHERN AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 FPI-005 KRISTINA BIEKER-BRADY	via US Mail.	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	p <b>rovided</b> ; ( ( 1 E	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> of JS-PatentBos@goodwinlaw.com, dgrimes GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 100 NORTHERN AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210	via US Mail.	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	MBER:	; <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> JS-PatentBos@goodwinlaw.com, dgrimes GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 100 NORTHERN AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 FPI-005 KRISTINA BIEKER-BRADY /Kristina Bieker-Brady/ 06/25/2020	via US Mail.	

source=FPI-005 - Assignment#page2.tif

source=FPI-005 - Assignment#page3.tif source=FPI-005 - Assignment#page4.tif

#### Attorney Docket No.: FPI-005

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Eric S. Burak	Cambridge	Ontario, Canada
Julie Metcalf	Brantford	Ontario, Canada
Natalie Grinshtein	Oakville	Ontario, Canada
Meiduo Hu	Maple	Ontario, Canada
John F. Valliant	Ancaster	Ontario, Canada

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Fusion Pharmaceuticals Inc.	Canada	270 Longwood Road South, Hamilton, Ontario L8P 0A6, Canada

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
RADIOIMMUNOCONJUGATES AND CHECKPOINT INHIBITOR COMBINATION THERAPY	December 4, 2019	16/619,432

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

Page 1 of 4

#### Attorney Docket No.: FPI-005

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I her this <u>16th</u> day of <u>June</u>	eto set my hand and seal al , 2020.	Cambridge, Ontario	3
	Eric Burak		L.S.
Eric S. Burak	C5758544023946C		Ľ.Ö.
<u>Witness</u> :			
not required as using Do	cuSian		
Signature		Date	
Printed name			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I her this $\frac{17}{2}$ day of <u>June</u>	eto set my hand and seal at 2020	Brantford, Ontario	,
	Julie Metcalf		
Julie Metcalf	JULIC MUTCALY D64A83B778B3473		L.S.
<u>Witness</u> :			
<u>not required as using Do</u> Signature	cuSign	Date	
Ognature		Date	
Printed name			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I her	eto set my hand and seal at	. Oakville, Ontario	,
this <u>19</u> day of <u>June</u>	, 2020.		
Natalia Osiashtain	Natalie Grinslitein		L.S.
Natalie Grinshtein	Sec. B31F003CE1B0419		
<u>Witness</u> :			
not required as using Do	cuSian		
Signature		Date	
Printed name			

Page 2 of 4

#### Attorney Docket No.: FPI-005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	Maple, Ontario	
this <u>17</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2020.		
Meiduo Hu		L.S.
Meiduo Hu		
<u>Witness</u> :		
not required as using DocuSign Signature	Date	
Printed name		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	Ancaster, Ontario	
this <u>18</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2020.		
John Valliant		L.S.
John F. Valliant		_
<u>Witness</u> :		
<u>not required as using DocuSign</u> Signature	Date	
Printed name		

Page 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>Hamilton, Ontario</u> this 18th day of June <sup>DocuSigned by:</sup> , 20 .	,
this <u>18th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 20.	
57D6FF2FF1794AE	L.S.
Representative's Full Name: <u>Lynn Wick, CPA, CGA</u>	
Representative's Title: <u>Executive Director, Canadian Operations</u>	
Fusion Pharmaceuticals Inc.	
<u>Witness</u> :	
not required on uning DoouSign	
<u>not required as using DocuSign</u> Signature Date	
Signature Date	

Printed name

IPTS/102347582.1

Page 4 of 4

## PATENT REEL: 053044 FRAME: 0322

### **RECORDED: 06/25/2020**